CITY OF WOODBURN URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY AGENDA

Frank Lonergan, Chair Lilia Brizuela, Board Member Ward 1 Mark Wilk, Board Member Ward II Jen Cantu, Board Member Ward III Sharon Schaub, Board Member Ward IV Mary Beth Cornwell, Board Member Ward V Alma Grijalva, Board Member Ward VI

1

3

FEBRUARY 24, 2025 - 6:45 P.M.

City Hall Council Chambers - 270 Montgomery Street

- CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. Urban Renewal meeting minutes of October 28, 2024 Recommended Action: Approve the minutes.
- 4. PRESENTATIONS

None.

PUBLIC HEARINGS

None.

- 6. GENERAL BUSINESS
 - A. URG #2025.01 211 N. First Street | E. Marquez

<u>Recommended Action</u>: The Downtown Advisory Review Subcommittee (DARS) recommends the Woodburn Urban Renewal Agency (URA) consideration of approval for the Building Improvements Program Grant Application (Program) from the owner of the property located at 211 N. First Street, Enrique Marquez (Applicant), in the amount of \$2,645; 50% of the overall cost for the replacement of the dilapidated garage door and repair of the window with a total project cost of \$5,290.

- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8. ADJOURNMENT